

# Parts

REF. NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY. PER PUMP	REF. NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY. PER PUMP
1	D40-081-2010	Cap Screw, socket head, 5-1/2" . . . . .	3	20	D40-047-2110	O-Ring, follower, Buna . . . . .	3
2	D25-038-2210	Plug, brass . . . . .	1		D40-047-2111	O-Ring, follower, Viton . . . . .	3
	D25-038-2211	Plug, SST . . . . .	1		D40-047-2112	O-Ring, follower, Neoprene . . . . .	3
3	D40-024-2011	Cap Screw, hardened, 7" . . . . .	9		D40-047-2113	O-Ring, follower, EPDM . . . . .	3
4	D40-048-2010	Washer, hardened, 1/2" . . . . .	21	21	D40-017-1010	Follower, SST . . . . .	3
5	D40-004-1002	Manifold, SST . . . . .	1	22	D40-018-2310	Diaphragm, Buna . . . . .	3
	D40-004-1007	Manifold, nickel-plated ductile iron . . . . .	1		D40-018-2312	Diaphragm, Neoprene . . . . .	3
6	D10-080-2110	O-Ring, center valve plate, Buna . . . . .	3		D40-018-2313	Diaphragm, EPDM . . . . .	3
	D10-080-2111	O-Ring, center valve plate, Viton . . . . .	3		D40-018-2315	Diaphragm, Viton-XT . . . . .	3
	D10-080-2112	O-Ring, center valve plate, Neoprene . . . . .	3		D40-018-2320	Diaphragm, Buna-N-XS . . . . .	3
	D10-080-2113	O-Ring, center valve plate, EPDM . . . . .	3	23	D40-016-1010	Plunger . . . . .	3
7	D40-073-2110	O-Ring, manifold, Buna . . . . .	1	24	D40-002-1010	Cylinder Housing . . . . .	1
	D40-073-2111	O-Ring, manifold, Viton . . . . .	1		D40-002-1210	Cylinder Housing Assembly [+]. . . . .	-
	D10-073-2112	O-Ring, manifold, Neoprene . . . . .	1	25	D40-029-2010	Cap Screw, hex-head, 1-1/2" . . . . .	4
	D10-073-2113	O-Ring, manifold, EPDM . . . . .	1	26	D40-102-2010	I-Bolt, 7/16" . . . . .	2
8	D40-125-2310	Washer, dampening [*], Celcon . . . . .	6	27	D10-039-1210	Cap, oil fill (includes breather) . . . . .	1
	D40-125-2316	Washer, dampening [*], Zytel (Nylon) . . . . .	6	28	D10-080-2110	O-Ring, oil fill, Buna . . . . .	1
	D40-125-2317	Washer, dampening [*], Polypropylene . . . . .	6		D10-080-2111	O-Ring, oil fill, Viton . . . . .	1
9	D40-035-2110	O-Ring, valve seat, Buna . . . . .	6	29	D40-040-2410	Name Plate . . . . .	1
	D40-035-2111	O-Ring, valve seat, Viton . . . . .	6	30	D40-001-1010	Pump Housing . . . . .	1
	D40-035-2112	O-Ring, valve seat, Neoprene . . . . .	6		D40-001-1210	Pump Housing Assembly [§] . . . . .	-
	D40-035-2113	O-Ring, valve seat, EPDM . . . . .	6	31	D40-028-2010	Nut, hardened, hex, 1/2" . . . . .	8
10	D40-020-1010	Valve Seat, 17-4 HT . . . . .	6	32	D25-076-2210	Elbow, 3/8" . . . . .	1
	D40-020-1011	Valve Seat, Nitronic 50 . . . . .	6	33	D25-077-2210	Pipe, 3/8" . . . . .	1
	D40-020-1200	Valve Seat, Ceramic . . . . .	6	34	D25-078-2210	Cap, 3/8" . . . . .	1
11	D40-021-1010	Valve, 17-4 HT . . . . .	6	35	D40-025-1010	Base . . . . .	1
	D40-021-1011	Valve, Nitronic 50 . . . . .	6	36	D40-054-2010	Washer, shakeproof, 5/8" . . . . .	4
	D40-021-3300	Valve, Ceramic . . . . .	6	37	D40-087-2010	Cap Screw, hex-head, 5/8" . . . . .	4
12	D40-022-3110	Valve Spring, 17-7 HT . . . . .	6				
	D40-022-3115	Valve Spring, Nitronic 50 . . . . .	6				
13	D40-092-2110	O-Ring, Buna . . . . .	6				
	D40-092-2111	O-Ring, Viton . . . . .	6				
	D40-092-2112	O-Ring, Neoprene . . . . .	6				
	D40-092-2113	O-Ring, EPDM . . . . .	6				
14	D40-123-1010	Washer, 316 . . . . .	6				
15	D40-023-2310	Retainer, valve spring, Celcon . . . . .	6				
	D40-023-2316	Retainer, valve spring, Zytel (Nylon) . . . . .	6				
	D40-023-2317	Retainer, valve spring, Polypropylene . . . . .	6				
16	D40-074-2110	O-Ring, outlet, Buna . . . . .	3				
	D40-074-2111	O-Ring, outlet, Viton . . . . .	3				
	D40-074-2112	O-Ring, outlet, Neoprene . . . . .	3				
	D40-074-2113	O-Ring, outlet, EPDM . . . . .	3				
17	D40-101-2010	Cap Screw, socket-head, 2-1/2" . . . . .	4				
18	D40-003-1002	Valve Plate, SST . . . . .	1				
	D40-003-1017	Valve Plate, nickel-plated ductile iron . . . . .	1				
19	D40-030-2010	Screw, flat-head machine, SST, 3/8" . . . . .	3				

\* Used in all SST and Ductile Iron after S/N 1293

+ Cylinder Housing Assembly includes bearing cup, adjusting plate, disc springs, and retaining ring.

§ Pump Housing Assembly includes housing, drain, and bearing cup.

# MODEL D-40

